WHEREAS, in response to an invitation to bid, Whittle, Inc., d/b/a TL Roofing, submitted a 
sealed proposal for the contract for construction of: 

Project No. 0910/040 
Fruita Monument High School 
Gym Roof Replacement Project 
1102 Wildcat Avenue 
Fruita, CO  81521 

In the amount of Seventy-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Dollars and 00/100 
($78,420.00), which proposal was accepted by the School District; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the contract, substantial completion of the project is 
to be achieved by August 5, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, upon such acceptance, the said contractor submitted to the School District a

[...]

submitted a sealed proposal for the contract for construction of: 

Project No. 0910/045 
Dos Rios and Rocky Mountain Elementary 
Schools Gym Floor Project 
265 Linden Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO  81503 
 AND 
3260 D 1/2 Road 
Clifton, CO  81520 

In the amount of Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty Dollars and 00/100 ($53,640.00), 
which proposal was accepted by the School District; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the contract, substantial completion of the project is 
to be achieved by August 5, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, upon such acceptance, the said contractor submitted to the School District a

[...]

WHEREAS, in response to an invitation to bid, PNCI, submitted a sealed proposal for the 
contract for construction of: 

Project No. 0910/047 
Central High School 
Kitchen Remodel and Addition 
550 Warrior Lane 
Grand Junction, CO  81504 

In the amount of Two Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Ninety-Nine Dollars and 50/100 
($221,099.50), which proposal was accepted by the School District; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the contract, substantial completion of the project is 
to be achieved by August 5, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, upon such acceptance, the said contractor submitted to the School District a

[...]

WHEREAS, in response to an invitation to bid, Carpetime, Inc., submitted a sealed proposal 
for the contract for construction of: 

Project No. 0910/041 
Rocky Mountain Elementary School Carpet Project 
3260 D 1/2 Road 
Clifton, CO  81520 

In the amount of Eighty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and 00/100 
($83,982.00), plus $1.13 per linear foot for removal of the vinyl/rubber base, if it is determined 
by District personnel that removal is necessary, which proposal was accepted by the School 
District; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the contract, substantial completion of the project is